– Chapter 1 –
Features and structure
1-1
Table of Contents Page
1 Features of the V-IPM .......................... 1-2
2 Features of the V-IPM by package .......................... 1-3
3 Description of nomenclature  and lot code .......................... 1-5
4 Line-up .......................... 1-6

Package
Series name
Series sequential number
F: P636
Number of the main IGBT elements
6: 6 IGBTs without brake
7: 6 IGBTs with built-in brake
Represents “IGBT-IPM”
Chapter 1  Features and structure
1-6
4  Line-up
600V Series
            Package
Current rating
P629 P626 P630 P631 P636
20A 6MBP20VAA060-50 - - - -
30A 6MBP30VAA060-50 - - - -
50A 6MBP50VAA060-50 6MBP50VBA060-50 7/6MBP50VDA060-50 - 7/6MBP50VFN060-50
75A - 6MBP75VBA060-50 7/6MBP75VDA060-50 - 7/6MBP75VFN060-50
100A - -
7/6MBP100VDA060-50
7/6MBP100VDN060-50
- 7/6MBP100VFN060-50
150A - -
7/6MBP150VDA060-50
7/6MBP150VDN060-50
- -
200A - -
7/6MBP200VDA060-50
7/6MBP200VDN060-50
7/6MBP200VEA060-50 -
300A - - - 7/6MBP300VEA060-50 -
400A - - - 7/6MBP400VEA060-50 -
Note) 7/6MBP***VDN060-50 is low thermal resistance version
1200V Series
            Package
Current rating
P629 P626 P630 P631 P636
10A 6MBP10VAA120-50 - - - -
15A 6MBP15VAA120-50 - - - -
25A 6MBP25VAA120-50 6MBP25VBA120-50 7/6MBP25VDA120-50 - 7/6MBP25VFN120-50
35A - 6MBP35VBA120-50 7/6MBP35VDA120-50 - 7/6MBP35VFN120-50
50A - 6MBP50VBA120-50
7/6MBP50VDA120-50
7/6MBP50VDN120-50
- 7/6MBP50VFN120-50
75A - -
7/6MBP75VDA120-50
7/6MBP75VDN120-50
- -
100A - -
7/6MBP100VDA120-50
7/6MBP100VDN120-50
7/6MBP100VEA120-50 -
150A - - - 7/6MBP150VEA120-50 -
200A - - - 7/6MBP200VEA120-50 -
Note) 7/6MBP***VDN120-50 is low thermal resistance version
Chapter 1  Features and structure
1-7
5  Package outlines